Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

L20000281395 FILED 8:00 AM September 16, 2020 Sec. Of State jsadler

Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: FLORIDA PLUMBING & WATER SOLUTIONS, LLC

Article II

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

2710 DEL PRADO BLVD S. SUITE 2-140 CAPE CORAL, FL. US 33904

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

2710 DEL PRADO BLVD S. SUITE 2-140 CAPE CORAL, FL. US 33904

Article III

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

DR ALESSANDRO TURINCIO 2710 DEL PRADO BLVD S. SUITE 2-140 CAPE CORAL, FL. 33904

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: DR ALESSANDRO TURINCIO

Article IV

The name and address of person(s) authorized to manage LLC:

Title: CEO

DR ALESSANDRO TURINCIO

2710 DEL PRADO BLVD S. SUITE 2-140

CAPE CORAL, FL. 33904 US

Title: AR ROSA TURINCIO

2710 DEL PRADO BLVD S. SUITE 2-140

CAPE CORAL, FL. 33904

Title: AR

ADNIER ZAYAS

908 NE 16TH TERRACE

CAPE CORAL, FL. 33909

Title: AR

JEASIEL DIAZ

1624 NW 37TH AVE

CAPE CORAL, FL. 33993

Article V

The effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be:

09/10/2020

Signature of member or an authorized representative

Electronic Signature: DR ALESSANDRO TURINCIO

I am the member or authorized representative submitting these Articles of Organization and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of the LLC and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

L20000281395 FILED 8:00 AM September 16, 2020 Sec. Of State isadler

L20000281395

Alessandro Turincio 2710 Del Prado Blvd Suite 2-140 Cape Coral, FL 33904 Phone 239 677-8675 State Contractor License #CFC1430178

9/10/2020

Division of Corporations Florida

Re: No intentions of revoking dissolution

To Whom it may concern,

Hello my name is Alessandro Turincio, (CFC1430178) owner of the existing company Florida Plumbing and Water Solutions, Inc.

We have **no intentions of revoking the dissolution** of, Florida Plumbing and Water Solutions, Inc. P18000044455. Therefore, we are releasing the name for use to another entity.

We are wanting to change from Inc. to an LLC and can only be done by releasing name.

We are wanting to use the name as Florida Plumbing and Water Solutions, LLC

Corporate Filing – 400351380294 Document Number: W20000102499

Entity Name: FLORIDA PLUMBING & WATER SOLUTIONS, LLC

Tracking Number: 400351380294

Pin Number: 0294

Dr Alessandro Turincio

STATE OF:

COUNTY OF:

I certify that Alessandro Turincio, who

Is personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the forgoing instrument.

produced $\frac{f \cdot dl}{l} + \frac{f \cdot 65}{2 \cdot 0} = \frac{3 \cdot 57 \cdot 089 \cdot 0}{3}$ as identification, personally appeared before me on $\frac{50 \cdot f}{l} = \frac{15}{2020}$, and acknowledged the execution of the forgoing instrument.

Notary Public, State of:

Notary's commission expires:

